SOLARSOLAR
Applications
Photovoltaic power supply of:
! Power plants of remote villages
! Signal Installations of the air-, sea-, road and railway
transport
! Radio relay stations of telecommunication services
! Cellular roadside and roof top transmission / repeater

u
r
SAMPLE CALCULATION
If we have a 24 Volt system with a load of 90 Watts and the required autonomy is 100 hours.
24 Volts = 12 cells (2V Per Cell)
90 Watts x 100 hrs = 9,000 Watt hours
9,000 / 12 Cells = 750 Watt hours / Cell
From the 100 hr column in the above table we have two options:
1) The HZY-SL12-200 gives 411 Watt Hr per cell to 1.8 vpc.
The system would therefore require 2 batteries per string (in series) to give 24 Volts and 2 strings
in parallel to give 822 Watt hrs. (2x411) Total batteries required = 4 x HZY-SL12-200.
2) The HZY-SL6-180 gives 382 Watt Hr per cell to 1.8 vpc.
The system would therefore require 4 batteries per string (in series) to give 24 Volts and 2 strings
in parallel to give 764 Watt hrs. (2x382) Total Batteries required = 8 x HZY-SL6-180.
100 Hr 72 Hr 48 Hr 20 Hr 10 Hr 5 Hr 3 Hr 1 Hr Kg lbs
HZY-SL12-7.5 12 8.3 7.9 7.7 7.4 6.2 5.6 5.4 4.2 150 5.91 63 2.5 99 3.9 2.5 5.5
HZY-SL12-12 12 11.0 10.4 10.2 9.8 8.5 7.6 7.2 6.9 152 5.98 99 3.9 99 3.9 4.0 8.8
HZY-SL12-18 12 17.6 16.6 16.2 15.6 13.9 12.5 11.1 8.8 181 7.13 76 3.0 167 6.6 5.4 11.9
HZY-SL12-26 12 28.1 26.6 25.9 25.0 22.0 19.5 17.5 15.0 168 6.61 178 7.0 124 4.9 8.0 17.7
HZY-SL12-33 12 35.0 33.1 32.2 31.1 27.0 23.3 21.1 17.9 196 7.72 131 5.2 160 6.3 10.3 22.8
HZY-SL12-44 12 43.9 41.5 40.4 39.0 34.3 30.3 28.7 25.3 198 7.80 167 6.6 157 6.2 13.0 28.7
HZY-SL12-55 12 56.4 53.4 51.9 50.1 43.5 39.1 36.4 31.1 229 9.02 138 5.4 213 8.4 18.4 40.7
HZY-SL12-70J 12 68.6 65.0 63.2 61.0 53.3 48.6 46.3 41.1 349 13.7 168 6.6 175 6.9 21.0 46.4
HZY-SL12-80 12 81.0 76.7 74.6 72.0 62.6 57.6 53.9 48.2 259 10.2 168 6.6 211 8.3 25.1 55.5
HZY-SL12-100 12 97.9 92.7 90.1 87.0 78.0 68.8 62.2 55.2 306 12.0 168 6.6 211 8.3 29.3 64.8
HZY-SL12-110 12 114 108 105 101 88.5 78.6 73.5 61.8 329 13.0 173 6.8 209 8.2 32.2 71.2
HZY-SL12-120 12 124 117 114 110 99.0 87.3 83.5 70.7 409 16.1 177 7.0 225 8.9 36.0 79.6
HZY-SL12-135 12 149 141 137 132 116 102 96.2 85.6 342 13.5 173 6.8 282 11.1 43.7 96.6
HZY-SL12-150 12 154 146 142 137 122 108 102 90.0 483 19.0 170 6.7 242 9.5 45.5 101
HZY-SL12-160 12 170 161 156 151 139 124 116 100 530 20.9 209 8.2 214 8.4 53.7 119
HZY-SL12-200 12 206 195 190 183 163 148 140 121 522 20.6 242 9.5 220 8.7 63.4 140
HZY-SL12-230 12 237 225 219 211 191 169 155 130 521 20.5 270 10.6 205 8.1 69.5 154
HZY-SL6-180 6 191 181 176 170 155 142 131 114 260 10.2 181 7.1 246 9.7 29.6 65.4
HZY-SL6-225 6 237 225 219 211 190 168 154 129 244 9.6 188 7.4 275 10.8 33.8 74.7
Dimensions & Weight mm & inches
L W H (TOTAL)
Capacity - Ampere Hour to 1.8 VPC @20 oC
Model No Volts